Amendment 63 to Council Bill No. 32- 2013

BY: Jennifer Terrasa Legislative Day No. 10
Date: July 25, 2013

Amendment No. 63_

(This amendment changes all references of R-A-25 to R-Apt.)

1	In the first page of table of contents in line 16, strike "R-A-25 (RESIDENTIAL:
2	APARTMENTS) DISTRICT" and substitute "R-APT (RESIDENTIAL: APARTMENTS) DISTRICT"
3	
4	On page 6, strike line 14 and substitute "R-APT - RESIDENTIAL: APARTMENTS".
5	
6	On page 40, in line 9, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT".
7	
8	Also on page 40, in line 23, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT".
9	
10	On page 45, in line 9, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT".
11	
12	On page 131, in line 1, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT".
13	Also on page 131, in lines 5 and 8, strike each instance of "R-A-25" and substitute "R-
14	<u>APT</u> ".
15	
16	On page 133, in lines 45 and 49, strike each instance of "R-A-25" and substitute "R-
17	<u>APT</u> ".
18	
19	On page 134, in lines 37, 42 and 51 , strike each instance of "R-A-25" and substitute " $\underline{\text{R-}}$
20	APT".
21	

On page 360, in line 19, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 361, in line 50, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 362, in line 34, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 376, in line 30, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 378, in line 27, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 394, in line 18, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". In the chart on pages 402 and 403, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 406, in lines 9 and 21, and in the chart beginning in line 24, strike each instance of "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 407, in lines 9 and 49, strike each instance of "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 408, in lines 1 and 41, strike each instance of "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 409, in line 10, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 414, in line 39, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT". On page 417, in line 46, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT".

On page 359, in line 36, strike "R-A-25" and substitute "R-APT".